
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 08 OCT 2025

R1 08 Oct 2025 | Argentan | D’ECOUCHE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
6:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 033331
	 2	 0
	 3	 065
	 4	 7
	 5	 060456
	 6	 69
	 7	 00
	 8	 0
	 9	 323736
	10	 9
	11	 6
	12	

ROSE PRAIRIE (FR)
AGARIC (FR)
SARALD (FR)
ROI DANAOS
EXTRAVAGANZA (FR)
ZOLINA (FR)
ROSA MIA (FR)
ARKEN (FR)
LAKE DREAM (FR)
AQUA AURA (FR)
FAZAYAH (FR)
LARYZA (FR)

58.5
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
53.5

2
7
6
10
8
1
4
5
11
12
3
9

L GALLO  3.5 
L BOISSEAU
J GUILLOCHON
EDDY HARDOUIN
A BARON
C GROSBOIS
M CALBRIX  2.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
W LEVESQUE  2.5 
C SPERRY  3.5 
P REMOUE
R MANGIONE

M BOUTIN
M BOUTIN
MME B DAHM
B AND BEAUNEZ
L BAUDRON
L GADBIN
MME A CROMBEZ
P ADDA
E GRALL
J BOISNARD
J MERIENNE
X BLANCHET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-0-4
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-4
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$11,740
$0
$317
$0
$2,635
$0
$0
$0
$8,965
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ROSE PRAIRIE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-4 Prize Money: $11,740
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Exonerate (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/09/25 (17 days)
Owner: Ecurie Rogier/bel-oise

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Amelia	 1:27.36		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 6,250
3 of 11	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $6.5	 St Lunaire	 1:41.35		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,200
3 of 12	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $3.8	 Nocturne Blou	 1:42.76		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 6,000
3 of 7	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $6.5	 Alinka	 1:43.40		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,560
1 of 6	 21Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $3.8	 Sparks Of Love	 1:44.00		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,560

2 AGARIC (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Silencious (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 14Sep25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Pedron	 56	 $--	 Anno Solero	 1:29.56		  ......... 42..........................EUR 7,300

3 SARALD (FR) Trainer: Mme B Dahm Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $317
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Saronsla belle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Dahm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Saadi	 58	 $51	 Polly Shelby	 1:23.87		  ...... 21¾........................ EUR 11,500
6 of 6	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $41	 Rango	 1:40.12		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 7,560
5 of 8	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 7]	 M Marquette	 58	 $34	 Redoutable	 1:27.78		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 4,800

4 ROI DANAOS Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Danaide (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Reille-villedey/f Gerbaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 29Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $11	 Delicada	 2:05.28		  ...... 26¼........................ EUR 10,500
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5 EXTRAVAGANZA (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,635
Jockey: A Baron WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Killi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $9.5	 St Lunaire	 1:41.35		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 7,200
0 of 8	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 56	 $--	 General Chop	 1:40.00		  ........... 6........................ EUR 11,466
4 of 7	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Baron	 56.5	 $10	 Mia Terre	 1:24.36		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 6,000
5 of 10	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 56	 $19	 Utxa	 1:50.50		  ........... 9..........................EUR 9,100
6 of 8	 20Sep25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 L Bouton	 56.5	 $7.5	 Vanina Runaway	 1:27.60		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,560

6 ZOLINA (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Zoe chope (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Videment/guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 18Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $10	 Waiting For You	 1:58.05		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 10,500
9 of 11	 16Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 58	 $51	 Rhiyanna	 1:43.50		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 10,500

7 ROSA MIA (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Calbrix (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Natla (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Cole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $23	 Gua Lipa	 1:53.10		  ...... 14½..........................EUR 9,150
12 of 14	 28Sep25	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $34	 Nurlat	 1:41.63		  ...... 17¼..........................EUR 7,300

8 ARKEN (FR) Trainer: P Adda Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Arletta (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Licorne Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 25Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Baron	 56	 $101	Ahalya	 1:42.43		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 13,700

9 LAKE DREAM (FR) Trainer: E Grall Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-1-4 Prize Money: $8,965
Jockey: W Levesque (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lake alexandrina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Passion Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $6	 Mia Terre	 1:24.36		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,000
3 of 10	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 L Plommee	 56	 $11	 Utxa	 1:50.50		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,100
7 of 12	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Raimbault	 58	 $--	 Union Helper Cen	 1:50.01		  ........... 6........................ EUR 13,230
3 of 8	 20Sep25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $4	 Vanina Runaway	 1:27.60		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,560
6 of 8	 01Oct25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 54.5	 $26	 Sy Ly	 1:39.30		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,200

10 AQUA AURA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Sperry (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Sacred belief (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Y Barberot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 30Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $15	 Free Movement	 1:23.82		  ........... 8..........................EUR 8,000
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11 FAZAYAH (FR) Trainer: J Merienne Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Rajastani (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Js Campos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 55.5	 $23	 Redoutable	 1:27.78		  ......... 11..........................EUR 4,800

12 LARYZA (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Laranza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Bloyet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 08 OCT 2025

R2 08 Oct 2025 | Argentan | PHILIPPE DE BOURGOING MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,900
6:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 747622
	 2	 6
	 3	
	 4	 23211
	 5	 042590
	 6	 444374
	 7	 037600
	 8	 00365
	 9	 050
	10	 69
	11	 000
	12	 7
	13	 22223
	14	 439

MINNATA (IRE)
MISS DONNA (FR)
KRISE D’HUMOUR (FR)
MISS CHANA (FR)
DIMASTY MAJTALL (FR)
MICCOSUKEE (FR)
PLUIE D’ARAIZE (FR)
BRASILIA
ASCOT IN (FR)
DSCHINGIS RUN (FR)
REMOONDER (FR)
MADAMA
ALWAYS TIME
EXCHANGE SQUARE (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

9
4
6
1
2
5
7
8
10
11
14
12
13
3

L ROUSSEL
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
A BERNARD
J MAJORCRYK
S JUST  3.5 
L BOISSEAU
W LEVESQUE  2.5 
E VERHESTRAETEN  1 

J PELICIER  2 

B MARIE
A LE LAY MARTIN  2 

C GROSBOIS
O ANDIGNE
D PROVOST

E LECOIFFIER
MME J STANG
C LECRIVAIN
H MERIENNE
T POCHE
T POCHE
T POCHE
A MURPHY
A MURPHY
M MUNCH
J F RACINE
L GADBIN
A COUETIL
M BRASME

4
4
4
4
6
4
6
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�2�-2-1
	14-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-4-1
	 3-�0�-0-1

$6,439
$0
$0
$49,974
$8,086
$6,428
$3,451
$3,271
$1,217
$0
$0
$0
$21,007
$4,723

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MINNATA (IRE) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-2-1 Prize Money: $6,439
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Minya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Anquetil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $11	 Zelina	 2:52.00		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,450
7 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 J Moutard	 57	 $9	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:42.39		  ........... 7........................ EUR 10,100
6 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 60	 $11	 Wings Of Fire	 2:43.81		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 9,600
2 of 10	 07Aug25	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $11	 Rue Daguerre	 3:50.86		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,497
2 of 15	 20Sep25	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $4.5	 Inside Montlioux	 3:24.87		  ..........nk..........................EUR 5,950

2 MISS DONNA (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gemix Dam: Miss cotil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Boitez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 28Sep25	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 54.5	 $29	 Exciting Hunt	 2:20.36		  ......... 21..........................EUR 5,950

3 KRISE D’HUMOUR (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bande (IRE) Dam: Kissmare d’humour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Christian Lecrivai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 MISS CHANA (FR) Trainer: H Merienne Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-2-1 Prize Money: $49,974
Jockey: J Majorcryk WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spanish Moon (USA) Dam: Spring risk (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-1 Last Win: 17/01/25 (264 days)
Owner: Suc S Plot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 56	 $15	 Family Speed	 3:46.34		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,943
3 of 14	 03Dec24	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 68	 $8.5	 Amarna	 4:18.61		  ......... 10........................ EUR 25,652
2 of 6	 17Dec24	 PAU	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 66	 $*2.6	Neva	 4:22.10		  ......... hd........................ EUR 29,829
1 of 9	 31Dec24	 PAU	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 69	 $*1.8	Star De La Blairie	 4:24.40		  ........... 8........................ EUR 19,360
1 of 6	 17Jan25	 PAU	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 103	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 69.5	 $*2.8	Manava	 4:21.50		  ........... 6........................ EUR 20,812
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5 DIMASTY MAJTALL (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,086
Jockey: S Just (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Machucambo Dam: Distrayante beauty (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Just	 58.5	 $51	 Pennywell	 3:28.38		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 56.5	 $29	 Darbasan	 3:23.50		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,500
5 of 12	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 L Rousseau	 59	 $7.5	 Jolek Lises	 3:20.40		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,500
9 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 L Plommee	 57	 $19	 Morning Five	 2:36.49		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 8,820
11 of 14	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $15	 Lella Desjy	 2:30.48		  ...... 29¼..........................EUR 6,500

6 MICCOSUKEE (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,428
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Moonrise landing (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Plommee	 55.5	 $23	 Shirbawi	 3:27.50		  ...... 25½..........................EUR 4,500
4 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 L Plommee	 57	 $29	 Born To Win	 2:39.46		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 12,600
3 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 L Plommee	 57	 $12	 Cricri D’amour	 2:40.04		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 14	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $10	 Wakanda Tango	 2:44.24		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 13	 26Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $34	 Adlan Senora	 2:41.68		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 9,600

7 PLUIE D’ARAIZE (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,451
Jockey: W Levesque (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Risk At All Dam: Bring it on (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 18May23	 LAL	 turf	 3800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Cypria	 66	 $21	 Sinian Enki	 5:03.27		  ..........nk........................ EUR 14,777
7 of 9	 16Jun23	 CRO	 turf	 3600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 67.5	 $10	 Cullinan	 4:31.32		  ......... 50........................ EUR 12,807
6 of 7	 11Jul23	 LAL	 turf	 3800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 65.5	 $7.5	 Miss Varaville	 4:56.69		  ...... 41¾........................ EUR 13,492
13 of 14	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $67	 El Rey	 2:33.18		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 5,950
15 of 15	 20Sep25	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 W Levesque	 56.5	 $34	 Inside Montlioux	 3:24.87		  ...... 25¾..........................EUR 5,950

8 BRASILIA Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,271
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.0) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Inner sea (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56	 $*4.3	Real Sociedad	 2:10.74		  ...... 12¾........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $21	 Galene	 2:16.79		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	16]	 Mme Lea Bails	 58	 $21	 Coralia	 2:28.07		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 8	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $15	 Bonnie Moon	 2:44.90		  ...... 21½........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 10	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	11]	 E Verhestraeten	 62.5	 $11	 Nota Bene	 2:12.90		  ......... 12........................ EUR 10,100

9 ASCOT IN (FR) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,217
Jockey: J Pelicier (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Allez hongkong (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Bell/b Ryan-beswick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $81	 Wassail	 2:00.80		  ......... 47........................ EUR 15,783
5 of 5	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 54	 $51	 Hunter’s Luck	 2:00.87		  ........... 9........................ EUR 14,730
13 of 13	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Pelicier	 54.5	 $67	 Zagazig	 2:28.42		  ......... 50..........................EUR 6,850

10 DSCHINGIS RUN (FR) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Solugazonia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Munch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $11	 Contorsion	 2:42.68		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 17,010
9 of 14	 12Sep25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $34	 Kando	 3:29.08		  ...... 21¾........................ EUR 10,050
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11 REMOONDER (FR) Trainer: J F Racine Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Laquiella (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Racine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Le Lay Martin	 56.5	 $51	 Grand Ettore	 1:57.40		  ...... 12½........................ EUR 12,663
11 of 12	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 A Le Lay Martin	 58	 $67	 Melanesia	 2:20.30		  ...... 26¼........................ EUR 10,050
10 of 10	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 A Le Lay Martin	 56.5	 $101	Enea	 2:39.79		  ......... 22........................ EUR 12,663

12 MADAMA Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Hand puppet (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 25Aug25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 54.5	 $19	 Zen	 2:41.20		  ........... 8..........................EUR 9,828

13 ALWAYS TIME Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-4-1 Prize Money: $21,007
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 55 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Soviet terms (UK) J+H: 4-0-3-1 Turf: 5-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wr Swinburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 56	 $8.5	 Coralia	 2:28.07		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,500
2 of 8	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 58	 $7.5	 Bonnie Moon	 2:44.90		  ........... 3........................ EUR 17,010
2 of 10	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 57	 $*1.8	Shamassa	 3:00.47		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,800
2 of 16	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 59	 $6	 Britania	 2:31.10		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 13,450
3 of 15	 11Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	13]	 O Andigne	 54.5	 $5.5	 Don’t Shut Me Down	 2:36.63		  ........... 2........................ EUR 26,400

14 EXCHANGE SQUARE (IRE) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,723
Jockey: D Provost WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Deauville shower (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Lohest Racing/t Storme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $19	 Ankara	 2:45.10		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 9	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $4	 Goldilocks Cen	 2:33.90		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,050
9 of 12	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 58	 $11	 Melanesia	 2:20.30		  ...... 17¼........................ EUR 10,050
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R3 08 Oct 2025 | Argentan | LONGCHAMP MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,900
7:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 00322
	 2	 700008
	 3	 484962
	 4	 405074
	 5	 70408
	 6	 007
	 7	 000090
	 8	 660506
	 9	 0
	10	 9
	11	 680555
	12	 7
	13	 937065
	14	

JAYCLE DE GREE (FR)
HUNKY DORY (FR)
KOWALSKI (FR)
AIMANT (FR)
HILODELAFONTAINE (FR)
ARION COCO TRIP (FR)
CARIBBEAN PEARL (FR)
SATCHMO (FR)
ANDY’S SPIRIT (FR)
BLACK SHEEP (FR)
GOT MAN (FR)
POTTER NICOLIERE (FR)
EASY ON ME (FR)
MARLUX (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
55
55
55
55
55
53

1
11
2
14
6
10
3
7
13
9
4
12
5
8

A WERLE
B MARIE
R MANGIONE
S JUST  3.5 
H LEBOUC
C BOUTTIER  2.5 
A LE LAY MARTIN  2.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
L ROUSSEL
C GROSBOIS
P BAZIRE
P LE DIGABEL  2.5 
O ANDIGNE
T TRULLIER

B AUDOUIN
J LEROY
S CERULIS
T POCHE
C LEQUIEN
P LEBLANC
J F RACINE
L LEMIERE
E LIBAUD
MME M PINEDA
MME J STANG
D LENFANT
G FOURRIER
H MERIENNE

4
4
4
7
4
6
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
C
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-2-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-2-0
	22-�1�-0-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,106
$0
$13,079
$49,426
$688
$0
$0
$14,800
$0
$0
$1,180
$0
$3,142
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 JAYCLE DE GREE (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,106
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Polka de la tour (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Audouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 M Fleury	 58	 $51	 Lilly Lux	 2:31.63		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 11,269
0 of 16	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 58	 $26	 Candelari	 2:57.15		  ...... 46¼........................ EUR 11,574
3 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 M Fleury	 58	 $15	 Angely De Cluny	 2:35.29		  ........... 5..........................EUR 5,166
2 of 10	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $17	 Clair De Lune	 2:33.64		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,150
2 of 7	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 58	 $5	 Glori Leader	 2:43.90		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 5,950

2 HUNKY DORY (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Oriental cat (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D BAKER

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 55	 $41	 Hamilton	 2:44.06		  ...... 36¾........................ EUR 11,000
12 of 14	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 52.5	 $23	 Adlan Senora	 2:09.07		  ...... 23¼........................ EUR 10,500
12 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 59	 $41	 Loughcrew	 2:09.76		  ......... 15..........................EUR 7,200
11 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 60.5	 $34	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 6,250
8 of 10	 18Sep25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 B Marie	 58	 $34	 Embiez	 2:45.54		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 5,950

3 KOWALSKI (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 2 Total: 15-0-2-0 Prize Money: $13,079
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Celestina agostino (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Barbarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 A Duporte	 62.5	 $8.5	 Honey Badger	 2:00.80		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,048
4 of 7	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Duporte	 58	 $--	 Jannah Pearl	 2:43.30		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 14,583
9 of 14	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Duporte	 58	 $17	 Tamyz	 2:39.70		  ...... 30¼........................ EUR 11,574
6 of 9	 24Sep25	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $5	 Steall Pletude	 1:58.79		  ......... 12..........................EUR 8,250
2 of 7	 28Sep25	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 58	 $12	 Exciting Hunt	 2:20.36		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 5,950

4 AIMANT (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 14 Total: 22-1-0-2 Prize Money: $49,426
Jockey: S Just (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere (AUS) Dam: Aimante (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/09/21 (1482 days)
Owner: D Beck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 13	 02Dec24	 CAG	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 G Re	 69.5	 $17	 Igloo Igloo	 4:45.88		  ...... 19½........................ EUR 13,257
5 of 6	 06Dec24	 CAG	 turf	 4200	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 68	 $17	 Jango D’airy	 5:11.74		  ...... 38¾..........................EUR 9,680
0 of 11	 01Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 68	 $41	 Jolifou De Guye	 4:51.86		  ...... 33¾..........................EUR 9,680
7 of 14	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 S Just	 56	 $67	 El Rey	 2:33.18		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 5,950
4 of 15	 20Sep25	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 S Just	 58	 $26	 Inside Montlioux	 3:24.87		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 5,950
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5 HILODELAFONTAINE (FR) Trainer: C Lequien Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $688
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Planet venus (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Minier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 67	 $51	 Captain Flag	 4:18.23		  ......... 50........................ EUR 12,584
0 of 9	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 67	 $26	 St Henri Detaillon	 4:10.17		  ......... 26........................ EUR 13,230
4 of 10	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $34	 Captain Crochet	 3:54.16		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,497
10 of 10	 07Aug25	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $26	 Rue Daguerre	 3:50.86		  ...... 17¼..........................EUR 7,497
8 of 15	 20Sep25	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 L Bouton	 58	 $13	 Inside Montlioux	 3:24.87		  ........... 9..........................EUR 5,950

6 ARION COCO TRIP (FR) Trainer: P Leblanc Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bouttier (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Trip (UK) Dam: Athenamix coco (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Perrier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 16	 16Oct22	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Bernard	 64	 $--	 Lucky Love	 3:07.50		  ......... 50..........................EUR 5,592
14 of 14	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Subias	 58	 $51	 El Rey	 2:33.18		  ......... 15..........................EUR 5,950
7 of 15	 20Sep25	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 C Bouttier	 58	 $41	 Inside Montlioux	 3:24.87		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 5,950

7 CARIBBEAN PEARL (FR) Trainer: J F Racine Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Little sista (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Racine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Solinas	 57.5	 $67	 Planthalya	 1:37.15		  ...... 24¼........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 A Cottu	 60	 $67	 Mearas Style	 2:11.81		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 12,600
10 of 13	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	11]	 A Le Lay Martin	 58	 $29	 Wings Of Fire	 2:25.71		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 7,200
9 of 9	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 A Le Lay Martin	 56	 $81	 Captain Crochet	 2:38.90		  ...... 12¾..........................EUR 9,198
10 of 15	 19Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	13]	 A Le Lay Martin	 53.5	 $29	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 2:38.05		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,600

8 SATCHMO (FR) Trainer: L Lemiere Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,800
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingfisher (IRE) Dam: Staracaya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/24 (477 days)
Owner: L L Lemiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Jun25	 CLA	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	  ]	 G Meunier	 67	 $*3.8	Luzeraise	 4:15.90		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 24,840
0 of 13	 08Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Vandamme	 69	 $7.5	 Vol D’argent	 3:47.10		  ...... 38½........................ EUR 17,550
5 of 7	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 3600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	  ]	 G Faivre-picon	 69	 $8	 Dora Magic Pelem	 4:30.85		  ........... 8........................ EUR 15,120
11 of 15	 13Sep25	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	  ]	 G Faivre-picon	 69	 $17	 Semper Fortis	 4:13.73		  ......... 50........................ EUR 27,000
6 of 10	 28Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 N Ferreira	 69.5	 $9.5	 Legende D’ainay	 3:58.08		  ...... 27½........................ EUR 11,700

9 ANDY’S SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Dylanelle (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Boitez/mme C Breand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
0 of 10	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $17	 Shamassa	 3:00.47		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,800

10 BLACK SHEEP (FR) Trainer: Mme M Pineda Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Everglades (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Bekhti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $41	 Bellagio	 2:39.65		  ...... 11¼..........................EUR 7,800
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11 GOT MAN (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,180
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Sisene (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 60.5	 $15	 Louis Deux	 2:30.78		  ......... 16........................ EUR 10,500
0 of 7	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Romanesque	 2:54.05		  ...... 27½........................ EUR 13,923
5 of 11	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $19	 Quest For Magic	 3:24.60		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 15,120
5 of 14	 12Sep25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 58	 $17	 Kando	 3:29.08		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,050
5 of 12	 22Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58	 $8.5	 Cristabel	 3:23.78		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 7,800

12 POTTER NICOLIERE (FR) Trainer: D Lenfant Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Le Digabel (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Belle d’archange (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Lenfant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 22Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 P Le Digabel	 58	 $81	 Cristabel	 3:23.78		  ...... 16¼..........................EUR 7,800

13 EASY ON ME (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,142
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Cagliari (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Pichardie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $*2.2	Azou	 2:52.53		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 10	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 58.5	 $3.3	 Vendomya	 2:48.90		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,500
16 of 16	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $13	 Misterwinner	 2:11.46		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 12	 31Aug25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 94	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Pont Marie	 2:37.58		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 12,726
5 of 16	 29Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 58	 $29	 Meyudine’k	 2:36.53		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 8,150

14 MARLUX (FR) Trainer: H Merienne Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: Marlonne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gl Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 08 Oct 2025 | Argentan | PATRICK LEROUX HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
8:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 800600
	 2	 470060
	 3	 774000
	 4	 809900
	 5	 252369
	 6	 400080
	 7	 807600
	 8	 959043
	 9	 770900
	10	 08000
	11	 700900
	12	 950024
	13	 000009
	14	 606002

LILITH (FR)
DSCHINGIS ANGEL (FR)
CATELLE ROSE (FR)
LITTLE HEART (FR)
BELLA CIAO (FR)
GALIWAY D’ANGE (FR)
DAFNE (FR)
ECLAIR DE VATI (FR)
LHASA (IRE)
CAZADORA (FR)
WOOKIE (FR)
RIVER DAVEN (FR)
BRAMANTE (FR)
COCO LIGHT (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57

1
10
3
7
12
11
9
6
2
13
5
14
4
8

L ROUSSEL
H LEBOUC
C SPERRY  2.5 
D PROVOST
O ANDIGNE
A BERNARD
M JUSTUM
C GROSBOIS
L BOISSEAU
L DELEAU  1.5 
L MARSALY  1.5 
C RAIMBAULT
R MANGIONE
A MOLINS  1.5 

J PLANQUE
J P LETREGUILLY
T POCHE
E LECOIFFIER
J MERIENNE
J MERIENNE
MME S JACQ
T POCHE
MME D PIGEARD
J E MORICE
B VIVES
C RESTOUT
F CARNEVALI
MME J STANG

4
4
4
5
5
5
5
7
4
6
9
6
6
7

M
M
M
M
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
76
--
--
--

	18-�0�-2-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-0
	28-�1�-3-3
	15-�0�-0-0
	29-�1�-2-3
	43-�1�-1-5
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	34-�5�-2-4
	29-�1�-3-1
	36-�2�-0-1
	26-�0�-1-0

$6,974
$1,478
$3,483
$2,609
$26,377
$2,978
$25,242
$38,476
$0
$0
$80,496
$17,969
$18,493
$3,253

	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-1-3
	10-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	22-�5�-0-3
	13-�1�-3-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 LILITH (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 1 Total: 18-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,974
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Lumiere rose (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	14]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $34	 Alpha Spirit	 1:40.50		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 7,500
14 of 15	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 G R Le Vaillant	 58	 $41	 Heaven City	 2:06.79		  ...... 19¼..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 10	 28Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $26	 Shamasun	 1:27.29		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,200
11 of 16	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	15]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $29	 Noble Angel	 2:09.62		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 7,200
11 of 15	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $17	 Baileys Eclair	 2:21.64		  ...... 12½..........................EUR 7,200

2 DSCHINGIS ANGEL (FR) Trainer: J P Letreguilly Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,478
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Brigh (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Letreguilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 L Nomis	 56.5	 $4.5	 Candyman	 2:16.92		  ...... 11¼..........................EUR 8,943
13 of 13	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Mme Lea Bails	 54.5	 $21	 Lovecayan	 1:41.13		  ...... 24¼..........................EUR 6,313
13 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Juteau	 59	 $34	 Palmeira Emery	 2:33.14		  ...... 20¼..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 60	 $13	 Hamilton Desjy	 2:48.30		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 6,500
11 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	16]	 P Remoue	 58.5	 $10	 Amicis	 2:46.72		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 7,200

3 CATELLE ROSE (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,483
Jockey: C Sperry (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Castle Du Berlais Dam: Fabannso (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Poche-caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02Apr25	 COM	turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	  ]	 A Lepage	 63	 $17	 Les Flots Bleus	 4:13.84		  ...... 11¾........................................
4 of 16	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $15	 Heartland	 2:20.32		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 4,500
11 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $51	 Latakia	 2:36.60		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 6,500
14 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 S Just	 57.5	 $101	Podia Daz	 2:01.91		  ......... 18..........................EUR 6,500
0 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Just	 55	 $26	 Wardama	 2:11.97		  ......... 50..........................EUR 7,200

4 LITTLE HEART (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: D Provost WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Little royale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Lecoiffier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 Mme Lea Bails	 58	 $29	 Yemaska	 3:21.34		  ...... 14½..........................EUR 7,000
9 of 9	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 Romain Lemiere	 68.5	 $19	 Norqui Des Roses	 3:27.25		  ...... 34¼..........................EUR 7,000
9 of 16	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 M Calbrix	 57.5	 $67	 Matgiwell	 3:15.68		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 10,000
10 of 12	 04Jul25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 60	 $13	 Singel Malt	 3:25.14		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 9,600
12 of 15	 20Sep25	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $34	 Inside Montlioux	 3:24.87		  ...... 21½..........................EUR 5,950
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5 BELLA CIAO (FR) Trainer: J Merienne Barrier: 12 Total: 28-1-3-3 Prize Money: $26,377
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 59 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-1
Sire: Gemix Dam: Sainte gaya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-3 Last Win: 25/10/24 (348 days)
Owner: Mme M Merienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $*3.5	Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 54	 $4.3	 Oser	 2:18.01		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 14	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 A Bernard	 51.5	 $7.5	 Wardama	 2:15.19		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 13	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*4	 Parisian Belle	 1:52.75		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,450
9 of 15	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 56	 $*4.3	Trust On Me	 2:11.04		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,820

6 GALIWAY D’ANGE (FR) Trainer: J Merienne Barrier: 11 Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,978
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Good to win (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Fouilleul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	15]	 L Plommee	 57.5	 $8.5	 Daysaniya	 2:09.65		  ......... 15..........................EUR 7,500
12 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $21	 Le Gardolot	 2:27.47		  ........... 9..........................EUR 7,500
14 of 16	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 51	 $51	 Plotinus	 2:33.16		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 15	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 56	 $21	 Trust On Me	 2:11.04		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 8,820
10 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 D Salmon	 57.5	 $29	 Amicis	 2:46.72		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,200

7 DAFNE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Jacq Barrier: 9 Total: 29-1-2-3 Prize Money: $25,242
Jockey: M Justum WT: 58 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-3
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Dione (FR) J+H: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/07/24 (440 days)
Owner: Mme S Jacq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	14]	 M Justum	 56	 $21	 Wardama	 2:15.19		  ...... 17¼..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $10	 Trust On Me	 2:11.04		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,820
6 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $17	 Podia Daz	 2:01.91		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 6,500
11 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 M Justum	 59	 $8.5	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.00		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 6,700
12 of 15	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 55	 $10	 Baileys Eclair	 2:21.64		  ......... 16..........................EUR 7,200

8 ECLAIR DE VATI (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 6 Total: 43-1-1-5 Prize Money: $38,476
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 57.5 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Gemix Dam: Louna de vati (FR) J+H: 12-1-0-1 Turf: 15-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-3 Last Win: 14/11/23 (694 days)
Owner: Ecurie J Konjovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 54.5	 $9	 Joshua Moon	 3:10.41		  ...... 13½..........................EUR 7,200
9 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $12	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 6,250
10 of 16	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 L Plommee	 52.5	 $10	 Noble Angel	 2:09.62		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 15	 26Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $19	 Princess Laura	 1:59.74		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 6,250
3 of 15	 19Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 C Grosbois	 53	 $13	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 2:38.05		  ........Lnk..........................EUR 9,600

9 LHASA (IRE) Trainer: Mme D Pigeard Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Baroness daniela (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Pigeard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 L Plommee	 55.5	 $81	 Ashiyma	 1:27.58		  ......... 12........................ EUR 14,583
13 of 14	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 53.5	 $34	 Chester Sky	 2:09.08		  ...... 19¼..........................EUR 8,943
9 of 13	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 C Le Gland	 54.5	 $101	Lovecayan	 1:41.13		  ...... 12¾..........................EUR 6,313
16 of 16	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Romary	 52	 $--	 Haya Of Star	 2:11.11		  ...... 30½........................ EUR 11,269
10 of 12	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Bernard	 55	 $41	 Teranga	 1:39.77		  ...... 16¼..........................EUR 7,500

10 CAZADORA (FR) Trainer: J E Morice Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Deleau (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Listria (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Morice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 25Apr23	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Miette	 54.5	 $51	 Aviateur	 2:12.60		  ......... 50..........................EUR 8,031
8 of 8	 31May23	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $67	 Nesr Shalghoda	 1:23.30		  ...... 15½..........................EUR 9,637
17 of 18	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 J Lacroix	 58	 $41	 Art Collection	 1:23.30		  ...... 16½........................ EUR 12,143
0 of 13	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Peslier	 57	 $26	 And We Danced	 2:49.80		  ...... 33½..........................EUR 7,560
16 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Sperry	 56.5	 $81	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.00		  ...... 42½..........................EUR 6,700
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11 WOOKIE (FR) Trainer: B Vives Barrier: 5 Total: 34-5-2-4 Prize Money: $80,496
Jockey: L Marsaly (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-5-0-3
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Medical kiss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-2-1 Last Win: 15/01/21 (1727 days)
Owner: B Vives

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 S Tison	 56.5	 $29	 Vrumpea	 2:31.13		  ...... 18¾..........................EUR 8,943
11 of 13	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Fleury	 59	 $29	 Hey Man	 2:08.56		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 7,365
9 of 12	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 58	 $51	 Princess Laura	 2:07.26		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55.5	 $51	 Le Gardolot	 2:27.47		  ......... 19..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Fleury	 53.5	 $23	 Podia Daz	 2:01.91		  ...... 18¼..........................EUR 6,500

12 RIVER DAVEN (FR) Trainer: C Restout Barrier: 14 Total: 29-1-3-1 Prize Money: $17,969
Jockey: C Raimbault WT: 57 Good: 24-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Free to dance (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/24 (312 days)
Owner: C Restout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 55.5	 $17	 Wings Of Fire	 2:25.71		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 7,200
0 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Raimbault	 51.5	 $15	 Wardama	 2:11.97		  ......... 50..........................EUR 7,200
10 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 53	 $21	 Loughcrew	 2:09.76		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 7,200
2 of 16	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 C Raimbault	 52	 $21	 Noble Angel	 2:09.62		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 15	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 C Raimbault	 53	 $13	 Baileys Eclair	 2:21.64		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 7,200

13 BRAMANTE (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 4 Total: 36-2-0-1 Prize Money: $18,493
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 19-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Lady sylvester (USA) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 28-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/24 (577 days)
Owner: F Carnevali/s Carnevali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 59	 $21	 God Save The Queen	 3:20.70		  ......... 26..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 51.5	 $67	 Monte Cinto	 3:06.42		  ......... 50........................ EUR 11,000
13 of 14	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Sias	 56	 $51	 Joshua Moon	 3:10.41		  ......... 50..........................EUR 7,200
14 of 16	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 F Veron	 55	 $29	 Hamilton Desjy	 3:33.66		  ...... 47¼..........................EUR 9,072
9 of 13	 28Sep25	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 56	 $15	 Falabella	 2:20.32		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 5,750

14 COCO LIGHT (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 8 Total: 26-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,253
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Elasos Dam: Sea light (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Collard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 14	 09Jul25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 52.5	 $15	 Podia Daz	 2:28.95		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 8,442
6 of 7	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $41	 Iradie	 2:13.20		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 5,950
15 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Germain	 51	 $34	 Pierre Le Grand	 1:58.79		  ......... 34........................ EUR 10,550
11 of 16	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 54	 $21	 Parfaite Merill	 2:43.39		  ......... 18..........................EUR 7,200
2 of 15	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	16]	 A Molins	 53	 $34	 Baileys Eclair	 2:21.64		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,200
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R5 08 Oct 2025 | Argentan | BENJAMIN BOUTIN HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,500
8:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 335950
	 2	 000090
	 3	 000809
	 4	 340360
	 5	 004580
	 6	 301046
	 7	 570385
	 8	 007706
	 9	 863472
	10	 100089
	11	 277740
	12	 047350
	13	 600790
	14	 110798

MEARAS STYLE (FR)
VIANETA (FR)
CHUBASCO (FR)
YSOIE (FR)
COMTESSE VERA (FR)
TRUST ON ME (FR)
STARLIGHT (FR)
TWIN DREAM (FR)
SPINNING MIST
COSQUER VRAS (FR)
NEW TOWN (FR)
IN THE ARMY NOW (FR)
NATHEPOLO (FR)
SANPEDRO (FR)

60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57

2
3
14
8
7
1
13
5
12
11
9
4
10
6

J NICOLEAU
D PROVOST
EDDY HARDOUIN
L ROUSSEL
H LEBOUC
J GUILLOCHON
L BOISSEAU
O ANDIGNE
S JUST  2.5 
C RAIMBAULT
A BERNARD
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
P REMOUE

B LEGROS
E LECOIFFIER
C LOTOUX
J PLANQUE
MONTAUBAN SWIJNDREGT
M BAUDY
MME M SOLIGNAC
C H PLISSON
T POCHE
D GEAY
J PLANQUE
S GOUYETTE
MME J STANG
B LE REGENT

7
4
8
4
6
8
4
4
8
9
4
5
7
6

M
M
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
G
M
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	93-�7�-5-15
	14-�1�-0-1
	59-�6�-4-8
	17-�0�-1-4
	59-�6�-3-4
	37-�5�-6-3
	17-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-0
	107-�12�-8-8
	36-�5�-4-3
	 9-�0�-1-0
	17-�0�-2-3
	23-�0�-0-1
	37-�4�-4-5

$123,358
$11,609
$88,584
$14,159
$62,776
$39,521
$2,390
$0
$143,398
$48,828
$2,440
$10,254
$1,957
$60,562

	16-�1�-0-3
	2-�0�-0-1
	15-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-2
	26-�4�-2-2
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1 MEARAS STYLE (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 2 Total: 93-7-5-15 Prize Money: $123,358
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 60 Good: 40-2-1-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-0-3
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Super super (IRE) J+H: 20-2-0-7 Turf: 75-7-5-14 Soft/Heavy: 50-5-3-9 Last Win: 09/06/25 (121 days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 J Lacroix	 59	 $8	 Loughcrew	 2:09.76		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,200
5 of 11	 15Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 J Lacroix	 53	 $6	 Panzer	 2:06.99		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,200
9 of 14	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	13]	 J Lacroix	 56	 $9	 Montgaudry	 1:49.30		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 9,600
5 of 9	 06Sep25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 J Lacroix	 57	 $5.5	 Tundra	 2:37.09		  ........... 3..........................EUR 7,200
12 of 14	 25Sep25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 J Lacroix	 58	 $13	 Agamemnon	 2:07.21		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,200

2 VIANETA (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,609
Jockey: D Provost WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Vanozza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/08/24 (418 days)
Owner: Jl Pignet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $41	 Missriya	 2:49.20		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 8,500
13 of 13	 04Jul25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $67	 Joliepierre	 3:23.65		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 10,550
14 of 15	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 P Remoue	 59	 $29	 Spring Eve	 2:42.10		  ......... 39........................ EUR 12,096
9 of 15	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	15]	 P Remoue	 59.5	 $51	 Watt Ohm	 2:44.87		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,600
10 of 13	 28Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Jd Manceau	 69	 $34	 Kerdina	 3:31.67		  ...... 10¾..........................EUR 6,700

3 CHUBASCO (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 14 Total: 59-6-4-8 Prize Money: $88,584
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 60 Good: 33-4-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 5-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Strelkita (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-1-4 Last Win: 06/07/24 (459 days)
Owner: G Barbarin/jp Mercier/r Perron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 59	 $19	 Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,080
10 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $15	 Oasis Bay	 2:03.16		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $8	 Effira	 2:00.30		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 9,600
16 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $11	 Balakovna	 1:48.00		  ...... 43¼........................ EUR 10,550
9 of 12	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $11	 Daysaniya	 2:12.95		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,600

4 YSOIE (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 8 Total: 17-0-1-4 Prize Money: $14,159
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Attendu Dam: Turibia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Denalie Racing/d Paulou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 S Planque	 60	 $7.5	 Princess Laura	 2:07.26		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,500
10 of 14	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 59.5	 $15	 Toocoolforschool	 1:40.05		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 13	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 S Saadi	 59.5	 $21	 Janisa Bere	 2:15.50		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,450
6 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 S Saadi	 58	 $10	 Kahouna	 1:59.70		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 13	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 M Velon	 56	 $12	 Alromy	 2:28.30		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,096
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5 COMTESSE VERA (FR) Trainer: Montauban Swijndregt Barrier: 7 Total: 59-6-3-4 Prize Money: $62,776
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59.5 Good: 27-4-1-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-4-2-2
Sire: Polarix (UK) Dam: Line et bleu (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-2-2 Last Win: 28/03/25 (194 days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 59	 $15	 Joao	 1:51.43		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 13	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 58	 $17	 Janisa Bere	 2:15.50		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,450
5 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 J Moutard	 59	 $11	 Wardama	 2:11.97		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,200
8 of 12	 17Aug25	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:16.50		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 5,750
11 of 13	 18Sep25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $9	 Amouage	 1:52.30		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 5,750

6 TRUST ON ME (FR) Trainer: M Baudy Barrier: 1 Total: 37-5-6-3 Prize Money: $39,521
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 59.5 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-1
Sire: Elvstroem (GER) Dam: Try with me (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-4-1 Last Win: 30/05/25 (131 days)
Owner: M Baudy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	12]	 L Wolff	 54.5	 $5.5	 Sir Walter	 1:52.94		  ......... 11..........................EUR 9,943
1 of 15	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 57	 $21	 Konig Chouchen	 2:11.04		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,820
16 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $7	 Podia Daz	 2:01.91		  ...... 20½..........................EUR 6,500
4 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 J Guillochon	 59	 $15	 Wardama	 2:11.97		  ........... 3..........................EUR 7,200
6 of 16	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $8.5	 Noble Angel	 2:09.62		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 7,200

7 STARLIGHT (FR) Trainer: Mme M Solignac Barrier: 13 Total: 17-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,390
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Cercedilla (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L Dulong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $26	 Kahouna	 1:59.70		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,500
14 of 15	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $29	 Lagoone Chope	 2:01.80		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,072
3 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $29	 Kamakura One	 2:47.55		  ......... 13..........................EUR 5,950
8 of 16	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 L Plommee	 55.5	 $23	 Tessalos	 2:32.50		  ........... 8..........................EUR 9,600
5 of 14	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $17	 El Rey	 2:33.18		  ........... 4..........................EUR 5,950

8 TWIN DREAM (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Twinkly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $51	 Kathalina	 1:39.66		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 12,600
7 of 14	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Grosbois	 53	 $67	 Placeholder	 1:41.94		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,100
7 of 15	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	15]	 S Ruis	 60	 $17	 Marden	 1:41.20		  ........... 7..........................EUR 7,875
10 of 15	 26Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Grosbois	 58.5	 $34	 Green Curry	 1:57.27		  ...... 24¼..........................EUR 7,200
6 of 15	 05Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	15]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $26	 Platine	 1:53.21		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 9,600

9 SPINNING MIST Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 12 Total: 107-12-8-8 Prize Money: $143,398
Jockey: S Just (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 56-9-4-4 Track: 6-1-0-1

8yo bay uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-3-0-4
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Rhagori (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 66-10-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 40-3-3-4 Last Win: 03/08/24 (431 days)
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 59	 $7.5	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.00		  ........... 4..........................EUR 6,700
3 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 L Plommee	 55	 $8	 Wardama	 2:11.97		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 58	 $7.5	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 6,250
7 of 15	 26Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $13	 Green Curry	 1:57.27		  ...... 15½..........................EUR 7,200
2 of 15	 19Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 54.5	 $10	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 2:38.05		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 9,600

10 COSQUER VRAS (FR) Trainer: D Geay Barrier: 11 Total: 36-5-4-3 Prize Money: $48,828
Jockey: C Raimbault WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-0-2
Sire: Alexandros (UK) Dam: Djayapura (FR) J+H: 10-0-1-0 Turf: 34-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-3-1 Last Win: 03/11/24 (339 days)
Owner: D Le Geay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 54	 $5	 Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,080
10 of 12	 08Jun25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $15	 Forza Sedaca	 2:34.79		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,710
13 of 15	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Raimbault	 58.5	 $19	 Idaten	 3:12.00		  ...... 35½..........................EUR 8,650
8 of 15	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 Miss L Le Geay	 59	 $26	 Baileys Eclair	 2:21.64		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 7,200
9 of 15	 19Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 57	 $23	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 2:38.05		  ........... 3..........................EUR 9,600
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11 NEW TOWN (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,440
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Beynotown (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $19	 Alpha Spirit	 1:40.50		  ........... 7..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 14	 09Jul25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 A Bernard	 59.5	 $41	 Podia Daz	 2:28.95		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,442
7 of 14	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 A Bernard	 58.5	 $67	 Joshua Moon	 3:10.41		  ...... 18½..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 16	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 A Bernard	 58	 $21	 Noble Angel	 2:09.62		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,200
10 of 15	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 A Bernard	 57.5	 $17	 Baileys Eclair	 2:21.64		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 7,200

12 IN THE ARMY NOW (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 4 Total: 17-0-2-3 Prize Money: $10,254
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-1
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Daly daly (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P Le Corre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 A Bernard	 59	 $7.5	 Trust On Me	 2:11.04		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,820
7 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 A Bernard	 59	 $10	 Podia Daz	 2:01.91		  ........... 5..........................EUR 6,500
3 of 14	 09Jul25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $8.5	 Podia Daz	 2:28.95		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,442
5 of 16	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 L Poggionovo	 57.5	 $5	 Noble Angel	 2:09.62		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,200
13 of 15	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 L Poggionovo	 58.5	 $6	 Baileys Eclair	 2:21.64		  ......... 21..........................EUR 7,200

13 NATHEPOLO (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 10 Total: 23-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,957
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Crossharbour (UK) Dam: La petite polo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 52	 $17	 Venice Way	 2:32.79		  ......... 50........................ EUR 11,574
13 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Mme Lea Bails	 53.5	 $17	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:18.25		  ...... 22¼..........................EUR 7,891
7 of 12	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $23	 Sunbeam	 2:50.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 5,750
9 of 14	 09Jul25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 52.5	 $34	 Podia Daz	 2:28.95		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,442
10 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $23	 Neowise	 2:46.81		  ...... 19¾..........................EUR 7,200

14 SANPEDRO (FR) Trainer: B Le Regent Barrier: 6 Total: 37-4-4-5 Prize Money: $60,562
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 57 Good: 21-2-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Sierra luna (CAN) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/10/24 (350 days)
Owner: B Le Regent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 60	 $6	 Louve Precieuse	 1:30.63		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 6,839
11 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	13]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57.5	 $15	 Podia Daz	 2:01.91		  ......... 14..........................EUR 6,500
7 of 14	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58	 $15	 Diwan Senora	 1:37.60		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 9,072
9 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58	 $5.5	 Proxima Centauri	 1:56.97		  ...... 19½..........................EUR 9,072
8 of 16	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 L Roussel	 57	 $21	 Noble Angel	 2:09.62		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 7,200
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R6 08 Oct 2025 | Argentan | WINGS OF EAGLE HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
9:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 900030
	 2	 684474
	 3	 008349
	 4	 214020
	 5	 498050
	 6	 201660
	 7	 838870
	 8	 876071
	 9	 720000
	10	 807000
	11	 069208
	12	 790000
	13	 517925
	14	 366869

GWENN HA DU (FR)
HEY MAN (FR)
PHILOSOPHY (FR)
KENNY (FR)
CANNELLO (FR)
PROXIMA CENTAURI (FR)
DSCHINGIS ARROW (FR)
BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR)
TWENTY SEVEN JET (FR)
WASSERFARBE (IRE)
MURANO (FR)
SEABISCUIT DU RHEU (FR)
MASSA CHOP (FR)
FRIENDS DREAM (FR)

60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5

5
3
13
7
11
4
12
14
2
1
10
8
6
9

O ANDIGNE
L ROUSSEL
P REMOUE
H LEBOUC
C GROSBOIS
J GUILLOCHON
A BERNARD
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
Y ROUSSET
P BAZIRE
J NICOLEAU
L BOISSEAU
B MARIE
A MOLINS  1.5 

F HAYERES
F MONNIER
J L MACE
C LOTOUX
T POCHE
C H PLISSON
C LECRIVAIN
M DREAN
PIER MENARD
S PARADES
B LEGROS
GRE LEENDERS
J P SAUVAGE
B AUDOUIN

5
7
10
7
9
4
4
5
4
4
5
4
6
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
49
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	21-�1�-4-1
	58-�9�-1-2
	73-�9�-6-9
	49-�4�-5-6
	69-�5�-8-3
	20-�1�-1-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	48-�5�-3-4
	18-�1�-2-1
	10-�0�-1-0
	47-�4�-3-1
	16-�1�-1-1
	40-�3�-6-2
	10-�0�-0-1

$25,773
$78,743
$110,541
$63,093
$87,722
$13,329
$3,058
$66,647
$16,522
$8,077
$50,043
$17,965
$70,194
$2,870

	8-�1�-4-0
	20-�3�-1-0
	33-�4�-1-4
	11-�1�-1-3
	18-�2�-4-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	23-�3�-1-3
	9-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 GWENN HA DU (FR) Trainer: F Hayeres Barrier: 5 Total: 21-1-4-1 Prize Money: $25,773
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 60 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-4-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sagariya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/03/23 (948 days)
Owner: P Cornou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 L Roussel	 60	 $29	 Eaglehawk	 1:41.26		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 11,000
13 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $13	 Great Art	 1:39.73		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 8,500
15 of 15	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 57	 $21	 Jack Of Trades	 1:40.79		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 16	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 59	 $19	 Aintreegirl	 1:39.09		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $10	 Judicious Game	 1:57.28		  ......... 18........................ EUR 10,269

2 HEY MAN (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 3 Total: 58-9-1-2 Prize Money: $78,743
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 59.5 Good: 31-3-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Lasdramad (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-8-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 26-6-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (361 days)
Owner: Ec Laurent Querou/a Berthelot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 57	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,710
4 of 12	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $21	 Empress Star	 2:19.82		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,820
4 of 14	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $8	 Wardama	 2:15.19		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 14	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Cisky	 2:15.80		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,710
4 of 9	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 S Saadi	 59	 $15	 Cisky	 2:03.00		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 6,000

3 PHILOSOPHY (FR) Trainer: J L Mace Barrier: 13 Total: 73-9-6-9 Prize Money: $110,541
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 59 Good: 27-3-3-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo bay cl fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-4-1-4
Sire: Kentucky Dynamite (USA) Dam: Hucking hope (IRE) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 71-8-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 44-5-3-4 Last Win: 30/09/24 (373 days)
Owner: Jl Mace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 08Jun25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $13	 Forza Sedaca	 2:34.79		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,710
8 of 14	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 56	 $21	 Kaleona	 3:08.83		  ......... 40..........................EUR 8,150
3 of 12	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 Mr F Guy	 66	 $15	 Lhommaize	 2:31.45		  ........... 5..........................EUR 6,400
4 of 15	 21Aug25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 P Remoue	 55	 $15	 Lou Marina	 2:59.94		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,150
9 of 10	 14Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 53	 $19	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:29.30		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 13,923

4 KENNY (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 7 Total: 49-4-5-6 Prize Money: $63,093
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 30-3-3-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo bay. r fr g Fav: 7-2-0-3 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-3
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Iffraja (IRE) J+H: 9-1-1-2 Turf: 22-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-3 Last Win: 04/06/25 (126 days)
Owner: C Lotoux/m Charles/m Le Berre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $*2.9	Kenny	 2:15.50		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,450
4 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	15]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $3.8	 Kahouna	 1:59.70		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $8.5	 Effira	 2:00.30		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,600
2 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $6.5	 Jarry Lord	 1:59.52		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,650
14 of 16	 26Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $5	 Miradero	 1:58.20		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 8,650
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5 CANNELLO (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 11 Total: 69-5-8-3 Prize Money: $87,722
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 58.5 Good: 27-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-4-0
Sire: Dragon Dancer (UK) Dam: Candie baie (FR) J+H: 26-1-4-0 Turf: 52-5-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 37-3-6-1 Last Win: 27/10/24 (346 days)
Owner: D Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 J Claudic	 61	 $13	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.52		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 11,269
8 of 14	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 C Grosbois	 53.5	 $23	 Prince Des Villes	 2:15.28		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 15	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	15]	 S Just	 57.5	 $41	 Wardama	 2:07.76		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 8,150
5 of 8	 29Aug25	 SML	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $13	 Eridita Dover	 2:55.94		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 6,250
15 of 16	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $29	 Wait The Storm	 3:29.28		  ......... 50..........................EUR 8,150

6 PROXIMA CENTAURI (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 4 Total: 20-1-1-1 Prize Money: $13,329
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58.5 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Proceed (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/08/25 (68 days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $9	 Lagoone Chope	 2:01.80		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,072
1 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 59.5	 $9.5	 L’air Du Temps	 1:56.97		  ........... 3..........................EUR 9,072
6 of 10	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 60	 $8	 Lake Naivasha	 2:37.68		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,200
6 of 16	 26Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 59	 $26	 Miradero	 1:58.20		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,650
12 of 15	 05Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 60	 $8	 Platine	 1:53.21		  ...... 24½..........................EUR 9,600

7 DSCHINGIS ARROW (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 12 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,058
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Perstrovka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 56	 $19	 Dschingis Ranger	 2:45.30		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,000
8 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $7	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:42.39		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 10,100
8 of 10	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $6	 Captain Crochet	 3:54.16		  ...... 12½..........................EUR 7,497
7 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $23	 Kamakura One	 2:47.55		  ...... 23¾..........................EUR 5,950
12 of 14	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $26	 Montgaudry	 1:49.30		  ...... 16¾..........................EUR 9,600

8 BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR) Trainer: M Drean Barrier: 14 Total: 48-5-3-4 Prize Money: $66,647
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 23-4-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-1-3
Sire: Lightning Spear (UK) Dam: Lady’s art (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 27-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-2 Last Win: 06/09/25 (32 days)
Owner: M Drean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 60	 $21	 Vyborg	 2:14.58		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 15	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $6	 Polminhac	 2:00.76		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,700
11 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $7	 Wings Of Fire	 2:43.81		  ...... 18¾..........................EUR 9,600
7 of 15	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 8]	 M Favriaux	 54	 $15	 Spring Eve	 2:42.10		  ......... 10........................ EUR 12,096
1 of 15	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $7	 Coco Light	 2:21.64		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,200

9 TWENTY SEVEN JET (FR) Trainer: Pier Menard Barrier: 2 Total: 18-1-2-1 Prize Money: $16,522
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Peppermint (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (441 days)
Owner: Sarl Groupe Kr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $5.5	 Asriel	 2:13.25		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,500
13 of 15	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 57	 $*5	 Nice Ruler	 2:11.87		  ......... 10..........................EUR 8,500
15 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $--	 Temple Gate	 2:31.22		  ......... 50........................ EUR 10,710
14 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 Y Rousset	 60.5	 $29	 Kahouna	 1:59.70		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 13	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 Y Rousset	 57	 $67	 Summer Way	 2:56.27		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 6,400

10 WASSERFARBE (IRE) Trainer: S Parades Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,077
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Waldblumchen (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Berbain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	11]	 A Phanthura	 58	 $23	 Back To The Well	 1:29.70		  ...... 15¾..........................EUR 8,943
7 of 11	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 57	 $23	 Moonfire	 1:39.20		  ...... 17¾........................ EUR 10,522
15 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Romary	 59	 $9.5	 Seabiscuit Du Rheu	 1:41.51		  ......... 50........................ EUR 11,269
16 of 16	 24Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 60.5	 $67	 Jumano	 1:19.10		  ...... 31¾..........................EUR 8,650
14 of 14	 05Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 56	 $67	 Maitre D’armes	 1:52.73		  ...... 36¾........................ EUR 10,550
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11 MURANO (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 10 Total: 47-4-3-1 Prize Money: $50,043
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 57.5 Good: 27-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Milanaise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/04/25 (185 days)
Owner: G Paillusson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	13]	 J Lacroix	 59.5	 $34	 Zelina	 2:52.00		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 9,450
9 of 15	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	16]	 J Lacroix	 58.5	 $26	 Idaten	 3:12.00		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,650
2 of 11	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 J Lacroix	 58	 $12	 My Darling	 2:37.00		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,072
13 of 15	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 J Lacroix	 58.5	 $23	 Watt Ohm	 2:44.87		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 9,600
8 of 9	 06Sep25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 J Lacroix	 54	 $7	 Long Ke Wan	 2:36.36		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 8,150

12 SEABISCUIT DU RHEU (FR) Trainer: Gre Leenders Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,965
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Puce du rheu (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/11/24 (319 days)
Owner: G Renaudin/mme E Duval/e Duval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 61	 $5	 Mara Wood	 1:42.59		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,943
12 of 12	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $13	 Alathea	 2:15.15		  ...... 24¾..........................EUR 8,500
11 of 11	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $41	 Human Evolution	 2:14.57		  ...... 33¼..........................EUR 8,000
16 of 16	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $41	 Princess Zizou	 1:38.26		  ...... 27¼........................ EUR 17,010
10 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $21	 Judicious Game	 1:57.28		  ......... 13........................ EUR 10,269

13 MASSA CHOP (FR) Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 6 Total: 40-3-6-2 Prize Money: $70,194
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57 Good: 25-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Moon serenade (UK) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 27-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-4-1 Last Win: 02/07/25 (98 days)
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 02Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 60	 $11	 Theclimb	 2:26.30		  ......... hd..........................EUR 6,250
7 of 15	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 57	 $8	 Reaching The Moon	 2:11.66		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 12,096
9 of 15	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	13]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $8.5	 Melanies Joy	 1:59.30		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 7,200
2 of 14	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 57	 $9	 Montgaudry	 1:49.30		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,600
5 of 16	 01Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 B Marie	 56	 $7	 Montgaudry	 1:37.99		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 12,096

14 FRIENDS DREAM (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,870
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Flash of dreams (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Marc Benoit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $26	 Bruant	 2:16.10		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 6,313
6 of 14	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 56	 $13	 Chester Sky	 2:09.08		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 8,943
8 of 15	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 56.5	 $--	 Kew Bridge	 1:42.95		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 8,943
6 of 10	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 Y Barille	 54.5	 $9	 Garmi	 1:44.44		  ........... 7..........................EUR 5,670
9 of 12	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Y Barille	 56.5	 $21	 Stargold	 2:10.03		  ...... 25¼..........................EUR 6,500
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R7 08 Oct 2025 | Argentan | ELISABETH MUSSAT HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
9:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 062189
	 2	 126420
	 3	 700735
	 4	 575820
	 5	 569000
	 6	 190000
	 7	 454368
	 8	 011660
	 9	 500609
	10	 443742
	11	 61406
	12	 981686
	13	 710800
	14	 447060

INTELLITA (FR)
FLAMBOYANTE (FR)
ALSIMRYA
CREEKATTEMPS (FR)
MAGIC VATI (FR)
DRIP
READY KING (FR)
CISKY (FR)
AROWN (FR)
ODIN NORMANDY (FR)
LILI FOR MOMS (FR)
KAHOUNA (FR)
FELIX FELICIS (FR)
JOYEUSE SAGE (FR)

63
61.5
61.5
61
61
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58

9
7
12
8
3
13
4
2
6
11
14
1
10
5

C SPERRY  3.5 
L ROUSSEL
EDDY HARDOUIN
H LEBOUC
J NICOLEAU
E CORALLO
F LEFEBVRE
P REMOUE
A BARON
J MOUTARD
A MOLINS  1.5 
M FLEURY  2.5 
R JUTEAU
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 

J BOISNARD
O REGLEY
C LOTOUX
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
B LEGROS
T MAUDET
MME D WULF
B AUDOUIN
L EDON
M BRASME
B AUDOUIN
MME I MONNIER
C RESTOUT
P ADDA

4
6
5
4
8
6
4
7
5
6
4
7
5
6

M
M
M
M
G
H
G
M
H
G
M
M
G
M

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
66
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	18-�1�-4-0
	35-�3�-4-2
	16-�1�-2-1
	21-�1�-2-1
	52-�6�-3-5
	33-�5�-0-3
	34-�3�-2-2
	40-�7�-5-2
	46-�5�-3-5
	12-�1�-2-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	39-�5�-2-3
	19-�4�-2-2
	59-�5�-3-4

$23,713
$48,661
$20,898
$17,379
$145,624
$50,369
$50,318
$70,505
$69,483
$24,604
$8,413
$52,322
$47,848
$83,219

	7-�0�-2-0
	20-�2�-4-2
	10-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	20-�5�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-1
	10-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	20-�2�-1-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	13-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 INTELLITA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-4-0 Prize Money: $23,713
Jockey: C Sperry (a3.5) WT: 63 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Betria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-4-0 Last Win: 09/07/25 (91 days)
Owner: A Prudent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $17	 Latakia	 2:36.60		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 6,500
2 of 16	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $11	 Canatiyann	 2:24.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,000
1 of 14	 09Jul25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $10	 Flute En Sol	 2:32.89		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,700
8 of 14	 05Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 T Blanchouin	 61.5	 $10	 Maitre D’armes	 1:52.73		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,550
9 of 10	 22Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $12	 Passepartout	 2:26.85		  ...... 16¼..........................EUR 9,600

2 FLAMBOYANTE (FR) Trainer: O Regley Barrier: 7 Total: 35-3-4-2 Prize Money: $48,661
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 61.5 Good: 26-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-4-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Anecdotique (FR) J+H: 11-2-1-1 Turf: 30-5-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-1-1 Last Win: 12/05/25 (149 days)
Owner: D Blot/j Legendre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:37.61		  ..........nk........................ EUR 22,000
6 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 60.5	 $*4.5	Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,080
4 of 8	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:38.53		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 26,460
2 of 10	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 60.5	 $--	 --	 2:35.30		  ..........nk........................ EUR 16,450
10 of 11	 11Sep25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 60	 $17	 Sokna	 2:05.46		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 10,550

3 ALSIMRYA Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 12 Total: 16-1-2-1 Prize Money: $20,898
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 61.5 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Ghand (IRE) J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/09/23 (739 days)
Owner: G Barbarin/p Le Coq/m Le Berre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $34	 Le Freinay	 2:01.40		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 13,500
12 of 14	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 L Plommee	 58	 $17	 Desna	 2:16.16		  ........... 5........................ EUR 13,500
7 of 10	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 A Bernard	 54.5	 $9.5	 Bramans	 2:20.97		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,700
3 of 15	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $9.5	 Wardama	 2:07.76		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,150
5 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $6	 Tokyo Dreamer	 2:11.04		  ........... 5..........................EUR 9,198

4 CREEKATTEMPS (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-2-1 Prize Money: $17,379
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 61 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Attemps (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-1 Last Win: 20/07/24 (445 days)
Owner: M Pehu/mme S Jaffrelot-bedon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Peaceful Sea	 2:33.82		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 12	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 L Plommee	 53.5	 $8.5	 Strako	 2:04.01		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,300
8 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	15]	 R Pehu	 61.5	 $17	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:34.30		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,550
2 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 L Plommee	 55.5	 $5	 Tokyo Dreamer	 2:11.04		  ........... 2..........................EUR 9,198
10 of 14	 19Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 L Plommee	 55	 $13	 Wardama	 2:06.23		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,050
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5 MAGIC VATI (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 3 Total: 52-6-3-5 Prize Money: $145,624
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 61 Good: 26-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vatori Dam: Louna de vati (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-2-3 Last Win: 06/01/24 (641 days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $8.5	 Woff	 1:24.86		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 11	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $8.5	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:42.45		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 8,000
14 of 16	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 J Lacroix	 60	 $--	 Okapina’s Light	 1:20.35		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 17,010
11 of 11	 09Jul25	 SEN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Lacroix	 52	 $41	 Zenita	 3:23.74		  ...... 23¾..........................EUR 9,100
14 of 14	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Lacroix	 60	 $41	 Kaleona	 3:08.83		  ......... 50..........................EUR 8,150

6 DRIP Trainer: T Maudet Barrier: 13 Total: 33-5-0-3 Prize Money: $50,369
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 60 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Evaporation (FR) J+H: 19-3-0-2 Turf: 20-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-0-2 Last Win: 01/03/25 (221 days)
Owner: T Maudet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 E Corallo	 56	 $10	 Prince Des Villes	 2:15.28		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 14	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 E Corallo	 62.5	 $51	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:46.06		  ...... 26¾........................ EUR 10,550
16 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	16]	 E Corallo	 58	 $67	 Arturo	 2:00.62		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 12,950
10 of 12	 23Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 E Corallo	 59.5	 $51	 Triptajika	 1:58.25		  ...... 12½........................ EUR 12,950
10 of 10	 14Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 57.5	 $51	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:29.30		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 13,923

7 READY KING (FR) Trainer: Mme D Wulf Barrier: 4 Total: 34-3-2-2 Prize Money: $50,318
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 60 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready (USA) Dam: Much obliged (USA) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-2 Last Win: 29/09/24 (374 days)
Owner: Mme D De Wulf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $8	 Shaloha	 2:33.99		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 14	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $8	 Adlan Senora	 2:09.07		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $6	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:42.39		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,100
6 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $9	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:34.30		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,550
8 of 14	 26Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8.5	 Shaloha	 2:41.12		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,550

8 CISKY (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 2 Total: 40-7-5-2 Prize Money: $70,505
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 59.5 Good: 26-5-3-2 Track: 4-3-1-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Piping (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/06/25 (104 days)
Owner: P Ronciere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 56	 $--	 Daysaniya	 2:15.80		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,710
1 of 9	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 59.5	 $--	 Piantarella	 2:03.00		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,000
6 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $*6	 Anna Mandara	 2:14.16		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,150
6 of 13	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 M Fleury	 58	 $13	 Lettyt Fight	 2:09.36		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,550
13 of 16	 25Sep25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 M Fleury	 56.5	 $29	 Fearless Cheetah	 1:55.42		  ........... 7........................ EUR 10,550

9 AROWN (FR) Trainer: L Edon Barrier: 6 Total: 46-5-3-5 Prize Money: $69,483
Jockey: A Baron WT: 59.5 Good: 21-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Saronsla belle (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 33-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-3 Last Win: 27/10/23 (712 days)
Owner: L Edon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	15]	 M Marquette	 59.5	 $34	 Philippo	 2:22.87		  ...... 20¼........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 12	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $29	 Strako	 2:04.01		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,300
6 of 10	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 A Baron	 56	 $26	 Bramans	 2:20.97		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,700
13 of 15	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 A Baron	 60.5	 $17	 Wardama	 2:07.76		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 8,150
9 of 16	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 A Baron	 58	 $23	 Excessiveness	 2:22.04		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,150

10 ODIN NORMANDY (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 11 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: $24,604
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Dear patty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/11/22 (1070 days)
Owner: P Cottret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 60.5	 $7.5	 Lucio Vero	 3:36.48		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 11,574
3 of 11	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $5	 Ilumine Precieuse	 3:28.44		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 14,204
7 of 9	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $5.5	 York Town	 3:47.42		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 14,204
4 of 9	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 L Nomis	 57	 $7.5	 Stallone	 3:37.60		  ......... 13..........................EUR 7,365
2 of 8	 29Aug25	 SML	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 57.5	 $10	 Eridita Dover	 2:55.94		  ........... 1..........................EUR 6,250
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11 LILI FOR MOMS (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,413
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Libore (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/25 (149 days)
Owner: C Le Lay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Fleury	 56.5	 $7.5	 Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,190
1 of 12	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $11	 Anna Mandara	 2:06.85		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,820
4 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $9	 Oasis Bay	 2:03.16		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,500
10 of 14	 25Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $9	 Silver Beauty	 2:17.17		  ...... 16½..........................EUR 7,700
6 of 11	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $8	 Ocean Diamond	 2:18.64		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,150

12 KAHOUNA (FR) Trainer: Mme I Monnier Barrier: 1 Total: 39-5-2-3 Prize Money: $52,322
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo al fonce fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-1-2
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Miss oversea (FR) J+H: 19-4-1-1 Turf: 24-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-2 Last Win: 25/06/25 (105 days)
Owner: Jn Ritouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 M Fleury	 53.5	 $7.5	 Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,080
1 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 M Fleury	 57	 $13	 Wardama	 1:59.70		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 12	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 55.5	 $19	 Strako	 2:04.01		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,300
8 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 L Poggionovo	 60	 $9.5	 Judicious Game	 1:57.28		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 10,269
6 of 15	 21Aug25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 M Fleury	 57.5	 $12	 Lou Marina	 2:59.94		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 8,150

13 FELIX FELICIS (FR) Trainer: C Restout Barrier: 10 Total: 19-4-2-2 Prize Money: $47,848
Jockey: R Juteau WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Sorina (FR) J+H: 15-3-1-2 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-2-2 Last Win: 06/03/25 (216 days)
Owner: C Restout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 R Juteau	 59.5	 $12	 Good Question	 2:47.65		  ........... 1........................ EUR 12,600
11 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 R Juteau	 59.5	 $7	 Screen Shot	 2:38.85		  ......... 12........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 R Juteau	 59.5	 $10	 Swiss Money	 2:27.56		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 8,500
16 of 16	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Juteau	 58.5	 $26	 Excessiveness	 2:22.04		  ...... 42½..........................EUR 8,150
10 of 10	 22Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 W Levesque	 51	 $26	 Passepartout	 2:26.85		  ......... 50..........................EUR 9,600

14 JOYEUSE SAGE (FR) Trainer: P Adda Barrier: 5 Total: 59-5-3-4 Prize Money: $83,219
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 37-4-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: La joyeuse sage (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 39-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-0-3 Last Win: 24/03/25 (198 days)
Owner: Ot Bernard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $5.5	 Zenita	 2:32.08		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $5	 Liking	 2:10.15		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,550
11 of 12	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $13	 Daysaniya	 2:12.95		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 9,600
6 of 11	 11Sep25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $15	 Sokna	 2:05.46		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,550
12 of 15	 25Sep25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 M Velon	 60	 $26	 Judicious Game	 1:56.95		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,600


